BAGSHAWS

Land - Property - Livestock

MARKET REPORT

Store Lamb Sale
Friday 10*" October 2025

A packed ring of prospective purchasers and trade on all types well up on the last sale
right from start to finish.

4,090 lambs catalogued with return customers from Norfolk in East down to South Wales
and a number of people looking for lambs for the first time this year.

The next sale is in a fortnight on Friday 24™ October for which we are still taking entries.

Texel xto £127.00 ave £110.32

£127.00
£126.00
£126.00
£123.00
£122.00
£121.00
£121.00
£121.00
£120.00

HC Gilbert, Edale

A Torr, Bradbourne

OJ Bradbury, Parwich

J & D Hughes, Hope Valley
Wheeldon Partners, Taddington
LW Higton, Wetton

R Brindley, Newhaven

J Greatorex & Sons, Oker

J Kirkman, Belper

Suffolk xto £124.00 ave £114.76

£124.00
£119.00
£116.00
£115.00
£115.00
£114.00
£113.00
£112.00
£112.00
£108.00

K Higton, Wetton

JB & P Broomhead, Sheffield
FT Bagnall, Longnor

HR Bagnall, Longnor

A Merryman, Sheffield
Wager & Son, Hartington

A & GM Cooper, Elton

A Cooper, Elton

CG Barks, Kniveton

B Ditchfield, Calwich

Cheviotto £114.00 ave £111.09

£114.00
£109.00

Ashes Farm Services, Derwent
J & SA Dakin, Rushop Edge



Mule to £105.00 ave £92.86

£105.00 GR & SA Brocklehurst, Fernilee
£98.00 Ashes Farm Services, Derwent
£86.00 AR Handford, Buxworth

Charto £126.00 ave £116.36

£126.00 J Wainwright & Sons, Macclesfield
£122.00 J Wainwright & Sons, Macclesfield
£121.00 J Wainwright & Sons, Macclesfield

Swale to £57.00 ave £52.84
£57.00 PJ & EM & JP Simcock, Pott Shrigley
£51.00 AR Handford, Buxworth



