

# Store Lamb Sale Friday 10<sup>th</sup> October 2025

A packed ring of prospective purchasers and trade on all types well up on the last sale right from start to finish.

4,090 lambs catalogued with return customers from Norfolk in East down to South Wales and a number of people looking for lambs for the first time this year.

The next sale is in a fortnight on Friday 24th October for which we are still taking entries.

#### Texel x to £127.00 ave £110.32

£127.00	HC Gilbert, Edale
£126.00	A Torr, Bradbourne
£126.00	OJ Bradbury, Parwich
£123.00	J & D Hughes, Hope Valley
£122.00	Wheeldon Partners, Taddington
£121.00	LW Higton, Wetton
£121.00	R Brindley, Newhaven
£121.00	J Greatorex & Sons, Oker
£120.00	J Kirkman, Belper

#### Suffolk x to £124.00 ave £114.76

£124.00	K Higton, Wetton
£119.00	JB & P Broomhead, Sheffield
£116.00	FT Bagnall, Longnor
£115.00	HR Bagnall, Longnor
£115.00	A Merryman, Sheffield
£114.00	Wager & Son, Hartington
£113.00	A & GM Cooper, Elton
£112.00	A Cooper, Elton
£112.00	CG Barks, Kniveton
£108.00	B Ditchfield, Calwich

## Cheviot to £114.00 ave £111.09

£114.00	Ashes Farm Services, Derwent
£109.00	J & SA Dakin, Rushop Edge

# Mule to £105.00 ave £92.86

£105.00	GR & SA Brocklehurst, Fernilee
£98.00	Ashes Farm Services, Derwent
£86.00	AR Handford, Buxworth

### Char to £126.00 ave £116.36

£126.00	J Wainwright & Sons, Macclesfield
£122.00	J Wainwright & Sons, Macclesfield
£121.00	J Wainwright & Sons, Macclesfield

Swale to £57.00 ave £52.84		
£57.00	PJ & EM & JP Simcock, Pott Shrigley	

£51.00 AR Handford, Buxworth